
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

MARIO TORRES, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
MIKE HANSEN, et al., 

Defendants. 
 

Case No.  16-cv-06607-SI    
 
 
PRETRIAL SCHEDULING ORDER 

 

 

 On July 7, 2023, the Court held a status conference.  The Court denied Mr. Torres’ request 

to reopen discovery and ordered counsel for defendants to give Mr. Torres a copy of the 2018 

videotaped deposition of Mr. Torres.  

 The Court also set the following schedule:   

 October 10, 2023:  the parties’ joint pretrial statement is due (see Judge Illston’s Civil 

Pretrial Instructions found at www.cand.uscourts.gov/judges/illston-susan-si/ and attached to this 

order) 

 October 24, 2023 at 3:30 p.m.:  in person pretrial conference (Mr. Torres and defense counsel 

shall attend in person; other parties may attend by zoom) 

 November 6, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.:  jury selection and 1 week trial begins, subject to availability 

of jury panel. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: July 7, 2023    ______________________________________ 

SUSAN ILLSTON 
United States District Judge 

Case 3:16-cv-06607-SI   Document 203   Filed 07/10/23   Page 1 of 1
Torres v. Hansen et al Doc. 203

Dockets.Justia.com

https://cand-ecf.sso.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?305225
http://www.cand.uscourts.gov/judges/illston-susan-si/
https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv06607/305225/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv06607/305225/203/
https://dockets.justia.com/

