United States District Court Northern District of California

Dockets.Justia.com

	Case 3:16-cv-06607-SI Document 203	Filed 07/10/23 Page 1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	MARIO TORRES,	Case No. <u>16-cv-06607-SI</u>
8	Plaintiff,	
9	V.	PRETRIAL SCHEDULING ORDER
10	MIKE HANSEN, et al.,	
11	Defendants.	
12	On July 7, 2023, the Court held a status conference. The Court denied Mr. Torres' request	
13	to reopen discovery and ordered counsel for defendants to give Mr. Torres a copy of the 2018	
14	videotaped deposition of Mr. Torres.	
15	The Court also set the following schedule:	
16	October 10, 2023: the parties' joint pretrial statement is due (see Judge Illston's Civil	
17	Pretrial Instructions found at <u>www.cand.uscourts.gov/judges/illston-susan-si/</u> and attached to this	
18	order)	
19	October 24, 2023 at 3:30 p.m.: in person pretrial conference (Mr. Torres and defense counsel	
20	shall attend in person; other parties may attend by zoom)	
21	November 6, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.: jury selection and 1 week trial begins, subject to availability	
22	of jury panel.	
23		
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
25		
26	Dated: July 7, 2023	Jisen Alston
27	Ŭ	Jnited States District Judge
28		